RECORDATION FO         PATENT         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Intermec Technologies Corporation         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>yes Ino</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	
Other      Execution Date: 21 July 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5 , 568 , 645
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Davis Gilmer	
Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer</u> <u>&amp; Feld, L.L.P.</u> Street Address: <u>816 Congress Avenue</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>■ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
<u>Suite 1900</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78701</u>	01-0660 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the criginal document. <u>J. Davis Gilmer</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
08/19/1999 MTHAI1 00000178 5568645 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, formerly a corporation of Delaware with an office at 550 2nd Street S.E., Cedar Rapids, Iowa, has been merged into Intermec Technologies Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having an office at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-9280 ("the Assignor");

WHEREAS, Norand Technology Corporation, formerly a corporation of Delaware with a registered office at 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware, has been merged into Intermee IP Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418 ("the Assignee"), and by virtue of this merger with Assignee all right, title and interest in inventions and improvements assigned by Norand Corporation to Norand Technology Corporation prior to this merger, together with patents and patent applications based thereon, has already been vested in Assignee;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the merger with the Assignor, all right, title and interest in inventions and improvements originating with inventors having an obligation to assign to Norand Corporation together with United States and foreign patent applications based thereon, including all substitutions, divisionals and continuations, and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, based thereon, including all extensions, reexaminations and reissues, (hereafter "Norand Corporation Patent Property"), has been vested in the Assignor, except as already vested in the Assignee as aforesaid; and remains vested in the Assignor except as heretofore assigned to the Assignee; said Norand Corporation Patent Property including the patents and patent applications shown on the attached PATENT LIST of APPENDIX A and PATENT APPLICATION LIST of APPENDIX B, and substitutions, divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, based thereon, including extensions, reexaminations and reissues; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all its remaining right, title and interest in said Norand Corporation Patent Property together with any and all substitute, divisional and continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained based thereon.

IntermecIPAssign2.doc

## REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0762 REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0762

NOW, THERFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire remaining right, title and interest in and to said Norand Corporation Patent Property including the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached PATENT LIST of APPENDIX A and in the attached PATENT APPLICATION LIST of APPENDIX B, together with any and all substitute, divisional and continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained based thereon, and in any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such Letters Patent, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority rights provided by the International Convention.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding individual and/or entity of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignce.

The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest hereby assigned.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the Assignor authorizes said Assignee to apply for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all

2

rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patents will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment has not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21 day of J417, 1999.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By M. Michael Carpenter, Assistant Secretary

State of California County of Los Angeles

On July 21 1999 before me Police R. a Notary Public, personally appeared M. Michael Carpenter, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public My Commissioner Expires: 12-10-9



5,602,696 Removable disk drive system automatic retaining mechanism

5,602,456 Hand-held computerized data collection terminal with rechargeable battery pack sensor and battery power conservation

5.598,487 Hand-held data entry system removable signature pad

5,594,230 Analyzer for bar code readers and decoders

5.592,512 Adaptive display refresh and data compression in a radio frequency environment

5.590.346 Antenna cap for computer device utilizing a radio card

5,587.577 Modular scanner with band-held data terminal

5.576.601 Drive circuit for electroluminescent panels and the like

5,576,529 Hand-held optically readable information set reader focus with operation over a range of distances

5,574,979 Periodic interference avoidance in a wireless radio frequency communication system

5.568.645 Versatile RF data capture system

5,568,016 Power supply for an electroluminescent panel or the like

5,567,925 Hand-held data capture system with interchangeable modules

5,563,748 Disk drive system

5,555,459 Antenna means for hand-held data terminals

5,555.276 Method of and apparatus for controlling modulation of digital signals in frequency-modulated transmissions

5.548.201 Battery charging method and apparatus with thermal mass equalization

5.546.397 High reliability access point for wireless local area network

5,544,010 Portable electronic device docking system

5,542,487 Portable compact multi-function printer with cartridge paper supply

5.541,398 Compact hand-held RF data terminal

5.539.194 Modular hand-held data entry system